
2019 31-5A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer A 322 - 319 = 641 1 Derek Zuniga (La Joya Palmview) 77 - 77 = 154

2 Sharyland High A 352 - 343 = 695 2 Antonio Ocaña IV (La Joya Palmview) 79 - 77 = 156

3 La Joya Palmview 352 - 358 = 710 3 Ethan Lee (Sharyland Pioneer A) 78 - 80 = 158

4 Mission Veterans 386 - 358 = 744 4 Luis Chavez (Sharyland Pioneer A) 81 - 78 = 159

5 Sharyland Pioneer B 337 - 375 = 712 5 Ryan Bagwell (Sharyland Pioneer A) 79 - 81 = 160

6 PSJA Memorial A 418 - 440 = 858 6 Dylan Killelea (Sharyland High A) 78 - 84 = 162

7 Roma 456 - 465 = 921 7 Alex Guerra (Sharyland Pioneer A) 84 - 80 = 164

8 Laredo Martin 437 - 445 = 882 8 Ryan Montoya (Sharyland Pioneer A) 84 - 84 = 168

9 Sharyland High B 410 - 394 = 804 9 Chris Villarreal (Sharyland Pioneer B) 85 - 85 = 170

10 Rio Grande City 428 - NS = NT 10 Andrew Vierra (Sharyland Pioneer B) 82 - 92 = 174

11 PSJA Memorial B 508 - NS = NT

Date:  March 22-23, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  57 players

Host:  Sharyland ISD

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  68°  Wind: 25-30 mph 

Day 2:  Overcast and Calm  74°    Wind: 5-10 mph 

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

57 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

29 Bryan Saenz (Mission Veterans) 111 - 98 = 209

47 Claudio Lara (Mission Veterans) 121 - 129 = 250

49 Logan Dovolina (Mission Veterans) 128 - 129 = 257

dnf Manuel Martinez (PSJA Southwest) 81 - NS = NT

dnf Christian Alaniz (PSJA Southwest) 149 - NS = NT

50 Ricardo Alvarez (Roma) 135 - 134 = 269



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

57 players in the field

1st Sharyland Pioneer A 2nd Sharyland High A

3 Ethan Lee 78 - 80 = 158 6 Dylan Killelea 78 - 84 = 162

5 Ryan Bagwell 79 - 81 = 160 14 Orlando Deandar 88 - 92 = 180

4 Luis Chavez 81 - 78 = 159 12 Daniel Branca 93 - 85 = 178

7 Alex Guerra 84 - 80 = 164 16 Ander Erana 93 - 88 = 181

8 Ryan Montoya 84 - 84 = 168 16 Braulio De La Garza 95 - 86 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  322 - 319 = 641 TEAM TOTAL:  352 - 343 = 695

3rd La Joya Palmview 4th Mission Veterans

1 Derek Zuniga 77 - 77 = 154 11 Steven Hinojosa 92 - 85 = 177

2 Antonio Ocana 79 - 77 = 156 20 Efrain Zamora 93 - 94 = 187

22 Jeremi Cortez 93 - 99 = 192 19 Brett Gerlach 97 - 88 = 185

27 Austin Ortiz 103 - 105 = 208 23 Ryan Venecia 104 - 91 = 195

32 Elias Roldan 110 - 106 = 216

TEAM TOTAL:  352 - 358 = 710 TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 358 = 744

5th Sharyland Pioneer B 6th PSJA Memorial A

10 Andrew Viera 82 - 92 = 174 35 Jorge Monroy 99 - 122 = 221

14 Alexander Ahlback 83 - 97 = 180 29 Stephen Salinas 103 - 106 = 209

9 Chris Villarreal 85 - 85 = 170 31 Agustin Martinez 104 - 111 = 215

21 Trevor Huddleston 87 - 102 = 189 36 Leo Flores 112 - 110 = 222

23 Lucas Escamilla 94 - 101 = 195 39 Kailem Alaniz 115 - 113 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 375 = 712 TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 440 = 858

7th Roma 8th Laredo Martin

34 Sage P. Rosa 111 - 106 = 217 12 Felix Gamez 84 - 94 = 178

38 Bryan Gonzalez 114 - 113 = 227 32 Carlos Vichareli 109 - 107 = 216

40 Marte A. Salinas 115 - 116 = 231 43 Carlos Lara 117 - 122 = 239

45 Leonardo Ponce 116 - 130 = 246 46 Ted Larson 127 - 122 = 249

dnf Jesus R. Gonzalez 128 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  456 - 465 = 921 TEAM TOTAL:  437 - 445 = 882

9th Sharyland High B 10th Rio Grande City

18 Ryan Silva 91 - 92 = 183 25 Alan Garcia 98 - 98 = 196

26 Justin Rodriguez 102 - 97 = 199 dnf Hugo Garcia 98 - NS = NT

44 Matthew Villarreal 104 - 136 = 240 dnf Jered Gonzalez 100 - NS = NT

37 Rodrick Villarreal 113 - 112 = 225 dnf Hector Barrera 132 - NS = NT

27 Edward Polaco 115 - 93 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  410 - 394 = 804 TEAM TOTAL:  428 - NS = 428



11th PSJA Memorial B

40 Mario Lopez 116 - 115 = 231

42 Manuel Rodriguez III 120 - 118 = 238

48 Nicolas Salinas 136 - 119 = 255

dnf Jordan Alonzo 136 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  508 - NS = 508



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Derek Zuniga La Joya Palmview 77 77 154

2 Antonio Ocana La Joya Palmview 79 77 156

3 Ethan Lee Sharyland Pioneer A 78 80 158

4 Luis Chavez Sharyland Pioneer A 81 78 159

5 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer A 79 81 160

6 Dylan Killelea Sharyland High A 78 84 162

7 Alex Guerra Sharyland Pioneer A 84 80 164

8 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer A 84 84 168

9 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer B 85 85 170

10 Andrew Viera Sharyland Pioneer B 82 92 174

11 Steven Hinojosa Mission Veterans 92 85 177

12 Daniel Branca Sharyland High A 93 85 178

Felix Gamez Laredo Martin 84 94 178

14 Orlando Deandar Sharyland High A 88 92 180

Alexander Ahlback Sharyland Pioneer B 83 97 180

16 Ander Erana Sharyland High A 93 88 181

Braulio De La Garza Sharyland High A 95 86 181

18 Ryan Silva Sharyland High B 91 92 183

19 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans 97 88 185

20 Efrain Zamora Mission Veterans 93 94 187

21 Trevor Huddleston Sharyland Pioneer B 87 102 189

22 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 93 99 192

23 Ryan Venecia Mission Veterans 104 91 195

Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer B 94 101 195

25 Alan Garcia Rio Grande City 98 98 196

26 Justin Rodriguez Sharyland High B 102 97 199

27 Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 103 105 208

Edward Polaco Sharyland High B 115 93 208

29 Stephen Salinas PSJA Memorial A 103 106 209

Bryan Saenz (Mission Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 111 98 209

31 Agustin Martinez PSJA Memorial A 104 111 215

32 Elias Roldan Mission Veterans 110 106 216

Carlos Vichareli Laredo Martin 109 107 216

34 Sage P. Rosa Roma 111 106 217

35 Jorge Monroy PSJA Memorial A 99 122 221

36 Leo Flores PSJA Memorial A 112 110 222

37 Rodrick Villarreal Sharyland High B 113 112 225

38 Bryan Gonzalez Roma 114 113 227

39 Kailem Alaniz PSJA Memorial A 115 113 228

40 Marte A. Salinas Roma 115 116 231

Mario Lopez PSJA Memorial B 116 115 231

42 Manuel Rodriguez III PSJA Memorial B 120 118 238

43 Carlos Lara Laredo Martin 117 122 239

44 Matthew Villarreal Sharyland High B 104 136 240

45 Leonardo Ponce Roma 116 130 246



46 Ted Larson Laredo Martin 127 122 249

47 Claudio Lara (Mission Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 121 129 250

48 Nicolas Salinas PSJA Memorial B 136 119 255

49 Logan Dovolina (Mission Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 128 129 257

50 Ricardo Alvarez (Roma) INDIVIDUALS 135 134 269

dnf Jesus R. Gonzalez Roma 128 NS NT

dnf Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City 98 NS NT

dnf Jered Gonzalez Rio Grande City 100 NS NT

dnf Hector Barrera Rio Grande City 132 NS NT

dnf Jordan Alonzo PSJA Memorial B 136 NS NT

dnf Manuel Martinez (PSJA Southwest) INDIVIDUALS 81 NS NT

dnf Christian Alaniz (PSJA Southwest) INDIVIDUALS 149 NS NT


